

# Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

# OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.<u>188</u>, s. 2021 March 10, 2021

# ATTENDANCE TO BOY SCOUT OF THE PHILLIPINES TRAINING COURSE FOR MANAGERS OF LEARNING

#### To: **ELIZABETHA R. BUERON** Principal II, Digos City National High School

### ATTENTION: Merilou D. Jabido Lilybeth M. Sayson

- 1. In reference to the letter from the Boy Scout of the Philippines (BSP) Davao del Sur Council, dated March 5, 2021, the attendance of the following concerned teachers in the training Course for Managers of Learning (CML) is hereby approved. They are expected to attend in the said activity on March 20-26, 2021 at Mt. Moriah Camp, Pal-ing, Brgy. Patpat, Malaybalay City, Bukidnon.
  - a. Merilou D. Jabido
  - b. Lilybeth M. Sayson
- 2. It is emphasize that their attendance in said training is on **Official Time**, and there should be no DepEd funds to be utilized it.
- 3. The school principal is expected to make the necessary arrangements such that workloads of the teacher-participants are taken cared of.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

CRISTY C. EPE Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION 3-19-2021 TIME: 4:09 p.m. BY: ALELI M. CHIONG, RN, MBA





# BOY SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES DAVAO DEL SUR COUNCIL

BSP Compound, Quirino Avenue, 8002 Digos City Telefax No. (082) 553-2581 Email: davaodelsur.bsp@scouts.org.ph / davaosur.bsp@gmail.com

March 05, 2021

SUPT. CRISTY C. EPE, CESE Deputy Council Scout Commissioner Davao del Sur Council, BSP Digos City

Ma'am:

The Boy Scouts of the Philippines - Eastern Mindanao Region will conduct a COURSE FOR MANAGERS OF LEARNING (CML) on March 20-26, 2021 at Mt. Moriah Camp, Pal-ing, Brgy. Patpat, Malaybalay City, Bukidnon.

In view hereof, we would like to request your good office to allow the following qualified Adult Leaders to attend the said training, to wit:

1. JABIDO, MERILOU D.	- Digos City National High School
2. SAYSON, LILYBETH M.	- Digos City National High School

We are hoping and trust that this merits your kind approval.

Thank you so much and God bless you always.

Truly yours V. DONGA REZELL OIC - Council Scout Executive

Approved:

CRISTY C. EPE Deputy Council Scout Commissioner

/rad